



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13044 OF 2025  
IN FAST/35079/2025

The Oriental Insurance Co Ltd .....Applicant

VERSUS

Vaishali Vilas Gosavi & others .....Respondents

Mr. Dhananjay Deshpande, Advocate for Applicant

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.**

DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2025.

PER COURT :

1. It is informed that the amount is already deposited before the learned Commissioner under Employees Compensation Act.
2. In view of this, the learned Commissioner not to disburse the amount to the claimants till the next date.
3. Stand over to 29.01.2026.

**(KISHORE C. SANT)**  
Judge

dyb