



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

956 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13043 OF 2025
IN FAST/35079/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13044 OF 2025
IN FAST/35079/2025

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD
VERSUS
VAISHALI VILAS GOSAVI AND ORS

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Dhananjay Deshpande

...

CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRADE, J.
DATE : 26.02.2026

PER COURT :

1. As per the office note, the notice of non applicant Nos. 1 to 4 are served, however, the notice of non applicant No. 5 returned unserved without bailiff report.
2. Issue fresh notice to the non applicant No. 5, returnable on 17.03.2026.
3. The applicant is permitted to serve the non applicant No. 5 by regular mode as well as by the private permissible mode.

(Y.G. KHOBRADE, J.)

mahajansb/