



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13044 OF 2025
IN FAST/35079/2025**

**THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD
VERSUS
VAISHALI VILAS GOSAVI AND ORS**

....

Mr. Dhananjay Deshpande, Advocate for the Applicant
Mr. Mukul S. Kulkarni, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 4 and 5

....

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : March 17, 2026

PER COURT :-

Stand over to 01.04.2026. The interim order, if any,
granted earlier shall continue till then.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

SMS