



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

929 FIRST APPEAL NO. 994 OF 2026

The Oriental Insurance Co Ltd
VERSUS
Vaishali Vilas Gosavi And Ors

...

Mr. Dhananjay Deshpande, Advocate for Appellant

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13044 OF 2025
IN FA/994/2026

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.
Dated : 1st April, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, two weeks time granted to upload the certificate of Commissioner under the Employees Compensation Act about depositing amount of compensation.
2. Stand over to 15.04.2026.

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)