



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO. 994 OF 2026
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13044 OF 2025
IN FA/994/2026

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.
VERSUS
VAISHALI VILAS GOSAVI AND ORS

...
Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Mukul S. Kulkarni

...

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.
DATE : 15TH APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Appellant shall upload the certificate of the Commissioner under the Employees Compensation Act, about depositing the amount of compensation on or before **24.04.2026**, failing which, the First Appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.
2. List the matter on **28.04.2026**.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

SPC